

## City of Oakland

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	23-0868	Version:	1	Name:			
Туре:	City Resolutior	ı		Status:	In Rules Committee		
File created:	10/25/2023			In control:	* Public Works And Transportation Committee		
On agenda:	11/14/2023			Final action:			
Title:	Subject:Cooperation Agreement With East Bay Municipal Utility DistrictFrom:Public Works DepartmentRecommendation: Adopt A Resolution: (1) Authorizing The City Administrator To Negotiate And EnterInto A Cooperation Agreement With The East Bay Municipal Utility District (EBMUD) For The WaterService Relocation And Private Service Line Installation Project At Lake Chabot Golf Course, (2)Accepting EBMUD's In-Kind Donation Of A New Relocation Water Service And Private Service LineInstallation Project In The Estimated Value Of Five Hundred Sixty-Five Thousand Dollars(\$565,000.00); And (3) Adopting Appropriate California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Findings						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							

## Code sections:

## Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result			
11/2/2023	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee					
10/26/2023	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled				
Subject:	Cooperation Agreement With East Bay Municipal Utility District						

From: Public Works Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution: (1) Authorizing The City Administrator To Negotiate And Enter Into A Cooperation Agreement With The East Bay Municipal Utility District (EBMUD) For The Water Service Relocation And Private Service Line Installation Project At Lake Chabot Golf Course, (2) Accepting EBMUD's In-Kind Donation Of A New Relocation Water Service And Private Service Line Installation Project In The Estimated Value Of Five Hundred Sixty-Five Thousand Dollars (\$565,000.00); And (3) Adopting Appropriate California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Findings